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The  Board  of  County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in regular  session  this  3rd  day  of  July  2019  with  the

following  members  present:  Tony  Applegate,  President  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member  Barry  L. Woodruff,  Member

IN THE  MATTER  OF  PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr.  Woodruff  to approve  the  minutes  of  the  previous  regular  meeting  and  dispense  with  the  oral  reading.
Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr.  Applegate,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  TO  ACCEPT  AND  PROCEED  - IAP-GSG

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to accept  the  scope  of  work  and  conceptual  estimate  provided  by IAP-GSG  for  the  Brown

County  Common  Pleas  Court  Exterior  Door  Renovations  Project.  Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  TO  APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr.  Woodruff  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING  DEPT

CLERK  OF  COURTS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMON  PLEAS

CORONER

CSEA

DOG  TAGS

E91I

ECONOMIC  DEVELOPMENT

EMA

ENGINEER  HWY

ENGINEER  OFFICE

ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER

JFS

JURY  COMMISSION

PROBATE/JUVENILE

LAW  LIBRARY

MAINTENANCE

MUNICIPAL

PROSECUTOR

RECORDER

SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER

GRAND  TOT  AL

IN THE  MATTER  TO  ADJOURN

EXPENDITURE

$12,525.50

$4,570.00

$37.63

$0

$35,996.50

$372.64

$692.52

$6,181  .75

$5,237.20

$743.95

$25,227.00

$189.20

$56,401  .52

$410.00

$72.89

$87,206.68

$0

$1,449.20

$0

$15,91  8.52

$0

$950.69

$0

$0

$15,984.39

$308.38

$270,476.16

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to adjourn  this  meeting  with  no further  business  before  the  Board  this  3rd day  of July,  2019.

Second:  Mr.  Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr.  Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

-tt:t"i  g

Commissioners  attended  the  bi-weekly  Jail  Construction  Meeting.

7/3/1  9

Commissioners  met  with  Samuel  Knight,  United  States  Census  Bureau,  to discuss  Census  2020.

Approval:  July  8, 2019

Miranda  Lowe-Hanselman,  Asst.  Clerk

D''G3er  % altea#-
Barry  Woodruff,  Member

July  3, 2019
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